

Bid Tabulation

Project: Div IV Dry Weather Pump Station and Force Main Rehab
Bid Date: January 13, 2025
Owner: City of Anderson, Indiana



					Bidder		Bidder		Bidder		Bidder	
					F. A. Wilhelm		Ottenweller		Thieneman		Patterson Horth^	
Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement Bid Form with Attachment A Bid Bond (5%) Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (4) Required Qualification Statement Affirmative Action Plan Company Wide/Project Workforce Forms Non-Discrimination Affidavidt Proposed Products List Supplier's List Subcontractor's List					Y		Y		Y		Y	
					Y		Y		Y		Y	
					Y		Y		Y		Y	
					Y		Y		Y		Y	
					Y		Y		Y		Y	
					Y		N		Y		N	
					Y		N		Y		N	
					N*		N		Y		N	
					Y		Y		Y		N	
					Y+		Y		Y		N	
					Y+		Y		Y		N	
					Base Bid		Base Bid		Base Bid		Base Bid	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1.00	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 194,850.00	\$ 194,850.00
2.00	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,032.00	\$ 16,032.00
3.00	Seal Water Line											
3.01	2-inch Seal Water Line	LF	100	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 152.87	\$ 15,287.00
4.00	CIPP Lining											
4.01	36-inch Forcemain Lining	LF	3125	\$ 2,656,250.00	\$ 835.52	\$ 2,611,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,390,625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,812,500.00	\$ 811.36	\$ 2,535,500.00
5.00	Lift Stations											
5.01	Lift Station Structural: Slab Replacement and Hatches	LS	1	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 135,945.00	\$ 135,945.00
5.02	Lift Station Piping	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 227,306.00	\$ 227,306.00
5.03	Lift Station Submersible Pumps, Slide Rails, Startup	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 30,574.00	\$ 30,574.00
5.04	Lift Station Electrical	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 548,250.00	\$ 548,250.00	\$ 398,782.00	\$ 398,782.00
5.05	Wet Weather Pump Station Heat Trace/Insulation (No Building)	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,574.00	\$ 30,574.00
5.06	Demo of Existing Dry Weather Pump Station	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 67,301.00	\$ 67,301.00
5.07	Dry Weather Pump Station Wet Well/Valve Vault Penetration	EA	4	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 19,940.00
5.08	Monorail Crane	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 170,347.00	\$ 170,347.00
5.09	Relocate Light Pole	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,946.00	\$ 17,946.00
6.00	Lawns and Grasses											
6.01	Seeding	SY	1250	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 11,625.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 4,509,000.00	\$	4,147,000.00	\$	3,708,875.00	\$	4,332,000.00	\$	3,872,000.00
Alternate No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity		Alternate Bids		Alternate Bids		Alternate Bids		Alternate Bids	
MA 1	Clean and Televis 30" RCP Force Main	LF	1350	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 103.71	\$ 140,008.50
MA 2	Test 30" RCP Force Main	LF	1350	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 68.89	\$ 93,001.50
MA 3	30" RCPP Bypass Connection	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 221,568.00	\$ 221,568.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
MA 4	30" DI Bypass Connection	LS	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 269,960.00	\$ 269,960.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 302,000.00
MA 5	Temporary Bypass Pumping Total			\$ 1,170,000.00		\$ 371,800.00		\$ 835,310.00		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 710,000.00
MA 5.1	Setup and Removal of Equipment	LS	1	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 160,310.00	\$ 160,310.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00
MA 5.2	Monthly Equipment Cost	MO	9	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 271,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 56,111.11	\$ 505,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATES				\$ 2,022,500.00		\$ 943,750.00		\$ 1,507,738.00		\$ 938,550.00		\$ 1,510,010.00
Allowance #1 - MA #5 Fuel Contingency				\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES				\$ 6,556,500.00	\$	5,115,750.00	\$	5,241,613.00	\$	5,295,550.00	\$	5,407,010.00

Certified by: René Lynn Liff Date: 1/22/2026
Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.

^^Patterson Horth: There were two discrepancies between the math and the bid document. After speaking with them, the unit price for seeding was updated to \$9.30 but the total was not updated. The unit cost is correct. This caused a \$9 discrepancy in the total base bid value. They rounded the base bid value down. The other rounding difference is for MA 5.2. They set total value at \$505,000 then divided by 9 to get the monthly cost. When added to the bid tab, this causes a difference of \$0.01. The total bid value and MA 5.2 has been adjusted to match the bidders intent.

*Wilhelm: Information provided, but not on city provided form.
^+ Wilhelm: All on one form